TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MusclePharm LLC		109/20/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MusclePharm Corporation
Street Address:	4721 Ironton Street Unit A
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770920	COMBAT POWDER
Registration Number:	II 3771515 I	MUSCLEPHARM BULLETPROOF NIGHTTIME RECOVERY MATRIX
Registration Number:	3887678	MUSCLEPHARM MUSCLEGEL
Registration Number:	3849855	MUSCLEPHARM SHRED MATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)490-7165

mcampanini@musclepharm.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Campanini

4721 Ironton Street Unit A Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80239

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Campanini
Signature:	/Mark Campanini/
Date:	09/20/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Combat Powder TM Assignment#page1.tif source=BulletProof TM Assignment#page1.tif source=MusclePharm Shred Matrix TM Assignment#page1.tif source=MusclePharm MuscleGel TM Assignment#page1.tif	

Mark: COMBAT POWDER

Registration No.: 3770920

Filing Date: August 19, 2009

Assignor: MusclePharm, LLC

Assignee: MusclePharm Corporation

MusclePharm, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark and MusclePharm Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark effective *nunc pro tunc* February 18, 2010.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

MusclePharm, LLC

MusclePharm Corporation

Signature:	Signature:
Larry Meer,	Brad Pyatt
CFO	CEO / SO/
Date: September 20,2011	Date: September 20, 2011

Mark: MUSCLEPHARM BULLETPROOF NIGHTTIME RECOVERY MATRIX

Registration No.: 3771515

Filing Date: OCTOBER 1, 2009

Assignor: MusclePharm, LLC

Assignee: MusclePharm Corporation

MusclePharm, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark and MusclePharm Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark effective *nunc pro tunc* February 18, 2010.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

MusclePharm, LLC

MusclePharm Corporation

Signature:	Signature:
Larry Meer	Brad Pyatt
CFO /	CEO
Date: September 20, 2011	Date: September 20, 2011

Mark: MUSCLEPHARM SHRED MATRIX

Registration No.: 3849855

Filing Date: FEBRUARY 6, 2010

Assignor: MusclePharm, LLC

Assignee: MusclePharm Corporation

MusclePharm, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark and MusclePharm Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark effective *nunc pro tunc* February 18, 2010.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

MusclePharm, LLC

MusclePharm Corporation

Signature:	Signature:
Larry Meer	Brad Pyatt
CFO /	CEO
Date: September 20, 2011	Date: September 20, 2011

Mark: MUSCLEPHARM MUSCLEGEL

Registration No.: 3887678

Filing Date: OCTOBER 6, 2009

Assignor: MusclePharm, LLC

Assignee: MusclePharm Corporation

MusclePharm, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark and MusclePharm Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark effective *nunc pro tunc* February 18, 2010.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

MusclePharm, LLC

MusclePharm Corporation

Signature:	Signature:	
Larry Meer /	Brad Pyatt	
CFO /	CEO	
Date: September 20, 2011	Date: September 20, 2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 09/20/2011